CIN NO: U35105RJ2024PTC097848

PAN NO: AAMCB9786H

BIKANA RENEWABLES 4 PVT LTD

S-36 Middle Floor, Opp. RAC Battalion RICCO, Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner-334001, Rajasthan Mobile No. 9414137846, Email-Id: mksh.trading@yahoo.in

WORK ORDER

To: RK Associates Valuers and Techno Engineering Consultant Pvt Ltd

Subject: Work Order for TEV Study

Client: Bikana Renewable 4 Pvt Limited

Project: 2.5 MWac/ 3.5 MWdc Kusum Component C project at Bikaner

Scope of Work:

RK Associates is hereby engaged to conduct TEV on behalf of SBI for 2.5 MWac/ 3.5 MWdc Kusum Component C project at Bikaner. The study should include but not be limited to:

- Technical Feasibility Analysis: Evaluation of plant design, technology, raw material availability, and process efficiency.
- 2. **Economic Viability Study:** Assessment of capital costs, operating costs, financial projections, and return on investment.
- 3. Risk Assessment: Identifying potential project risks and mitigation strategies.
- 4. Market Analysis: Demand-supply analysis, competitor review, and pricing trends.
- 5. Regulatory & Compliance Review: Adherence to environmental and industry regulations.
- 6. **Final Report Submission**: A comprehensive report with findings, conclusions, and recommendations.

Timeline:

The study must be completed and submitted within 2 weeks from the date of acceptance of this work order.

Commercial Terms:

- Total Fees: INR 70,000 + applicable GST (inclusive/exclusive of applicable taxes)
- Payment Terms:
 - o 50% advance upon acceptance of this work order.
 - o 50% upon final report submission.

CIN NO: U35105RJ2024PTC097848

BIKANA RENEWABLES 4 PVT LTD

PAN NO: AAMCB9786H

S-36 Middle Floor, Opp. RAC Battalion RICCO, Bichhwal Industrial Area, Bikaner-334001, Rajasthan Mobile No. 9414137846, Email-Id: mksh.trading@yahoo.in

Mode of Payment: Bank Transfer/Cheque (as per mutual agreement)

Confidentiality Clause:

RK Associates agrees to maintain confidentiality of all information provided and shall not disclose any data without prior written consent from Bikana Renewable 4 P Limited.

Acceptance:

Please confirm acceptance of this work order by signing and returning a copy.

For and on behalf of

Bikana Renewable 4 Private Limited

BIKANA RENEWABLES 4 PVT. LTD.

Authorized Signatory: Kishan Rathi

Designation: Director

Date: 23 February 2025

Acknowledgment & Acceptance

We, RK Associates Valuers and Techno Engineering Consultant Pvt Ltd, acknowledge receipt and accept the terms of this work order.

Authorized Signatory: Subhash Chauhan Designation: Business Development Manager

Date: 23 February 2025